

SC No. 337/2019
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya & ors
FIR No 425/2018
PS: Mehrauli

29.07.2019

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for accused persons.

Insp. Ved Prakash appeared for the IO ACP Rajender Pathania and requested for short adjournment for the presence of the IO as the IO is stated to be busy in some demolition program.

Put up on **17.08.2019** for appearance of the IO.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 29.07.2019