

FIR No.425/18
PS Mehrauli
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

09.10.2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
All three accused on bail.

Accused persons submit that their counsel is busy before
the Hon'ble High Court and is, therefore, not available today.

Put up for arguments on charge on **20.12.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 09.10.2019