

FIR No.425/18
PS Mehrauli
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

05.03.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Neeraj Dahiya is absent.
Other two accused on bail.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused Neeraj Dahiya.

Heard. In view of the reasons stated, the application is allowed only for today.

The matter is fixed for arguments on charge. However, the accused persons submit that they have not been supplied with the copy of the charge-sheet till date. The same is supplied from the court record.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is stated to be not available today being busy before Dwarka Courts.

Put up for arguments on charge **on 12.05.2020.**

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 05.03.2020