

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Others
FIR No. 425/18
PS Mehrauli

11.08.2020

The matter has been taken up for hearing in terms of the directions issued by Hon'ble High Court vide order no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 and subsequent directions issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi vide circular no. Judi-II/F.7, South/Saket/2020/LKD-167 dated 31.07.2020.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

None for accused.

In view of the abovesaid directions received, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed/further proceedings on 07.11.2020. Parties are directed to join the proceedings through CISCO Webex on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/11.08.2020