

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE VIA CISCO WEBEX

FIR No. 425/18

PS. Mehrauli

State v/s Neeraj Dahiya and etc

07.11.2020

The Matter has been taken up for hearing in terms of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court vide order No.417/RG/DHC/2020, dt. 27.08.2020 and letter dated 20.09.2020 and the subsequent directions issued by the Ld., District and Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi vide circular No.Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/LKD-390, Dt. 29.09.2020.

LD. PRESIDING OFFICER IS ON LEAVE TODAY.

Present : Sh. Ashish Kumar, Ld., APP for the state.

None for the accused persons

As per direction of Ld., Presiding Officer, put up on 16.03.2021 for purpose fixed.

AHLMAD
07.11.2020