

FIR No.425/18
PS Mehrauli
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

16.03.2021

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused on bail with Ld. Counsel,
Sh. Piyush Bajaj.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused persons.

The matter is fixed for arguments on charge. However, Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that he has been engaged today only and seeks some time to address arguments on charge.

On request, put up for purpose fixed **on 31.05.2021.**

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 16.03.2021