

CNR No. DLST01-003488-2019

SC No. 337 of 2019

State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

FIR No. 425/2018

PS Mehrauli

11.04.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Deepak Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused has sought an adjournment to address arguments on point of charge on the ground of non-availability of main counsel. The request is allowed.

At request of Ld. Additional PP for State, **let IO be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

Now to come up for same and consideration on point of charge on **02.07.2022.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/11.04.2022