

SC No. 337/2019
STATE Vs. NEERAJ DAHIYA AND ORS.
FIR NO. 425/2018
PS Mehrauli

02.07.2022

Present: None for the State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Pankaj Vivek, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. S.S. Tripathy, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
IO is also present.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is reported to be busy in his regular Court.

Heard. Records perused.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that accused persons want to settle the matter with the complainant. Adjournment has been sought on this ground.

The request has not been opposed by Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

IO be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on point of charge on **17.10.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/02.07.2022