

SC No. 337/2019
State v. Neeraj Dahiya and ors.
FIR no. 425/2018
PS Mehrauli

17.10.2022

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for State.
Complainant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.S. Tripathy.
All the three accused persons on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel
Sh. Deepak Singh.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons submits that there
were some talks for settlement going on between the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant as well as complainant
submit that they are not interested in settling the matter.

An opportunity has been sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for
the accused persons for addressing arguments on the point of charge on
the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Now to come up for consideration on the point of charge on

25.11.2022.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/17.10.2022