

CNR No. DLST01-003488-2019

SC No. 337 of 2019

State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

FIR No. 425/2018

PS Mehrauli

25.11.2022

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Arjeet Gaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused.
Sh. S. S. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Substitute Additional PP for State submits that he is not privy to the facts of the present case and presence of the IO is also required for certain clarifications.

Let IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

At request of the accused persons and Ld. Counsel for complainant, matter is listed for consideration on point of charge on **06.02.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/25.11.2022