

CNR No. DLST01-003488-2019

SC No. 337 of 2019

State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

FIR No. 425/2018

PS Mehrauli

06.02.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Pankaj Vivek and Sh. Arjeet Gaur, Ld. Counsels for all
accused.
Sh. S. S. Tripathy, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.
IO/Retired ACP Rajendra Pathania in person.

*Today the internet connection is not working. Virtual
hearings are, therefore, not possible today.*

Detailed arguments on point of charge heard.

Now to come up for pronouncement of Orders on point of
charge on **21.02.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/06.02.2023