

**SC No. 337 of 2019**  
**State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya & Ors**  
**FIR No. 425/2018**  
**PS Mehrauli**

**04.03.2023**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave because of ill health**

**Present:** None for State  
Accused Naveen on bail.  
Accused Neeraj Dahiya and Devender Singh Balhara absent.

Exemption applications of accused Neeraj Dahiya and Devender Singh Balhara have been moved.

As per the instruction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for the purpose already fixed on **14.03.2023**.

**(Reader)**  
**04.03.2023**