

CNR No. DLST-01-003488-2019

SC No. 337/2019

State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

FIR No. 425/2018

PS Mehrauli

14.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail.

Heard. Record perused.

Charge has been framed in terms of Order dated 23.02.2023 and explained to the accused persons in vernacular. The accused persons have pleaded not guilty and have claimed trial.

Let PW /complainant/ injured Sh. Dinesh Kumar (mentioned at Sr. No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned through the SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for **PE** on **27.05.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.03.2023