

CNR No. DLST01-003488-2019

SC No. 337 of 2019

State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

FIR No. 425/2018

PS Mehrauli

27.05.2023

Present: None for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Arjeet Gaur, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. S. S. Tripathy and Sh. Abhinav Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for complainant.
Retired IO/ACP Rajendra Pathania in person.
Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court.

Heard. Records perused.

No PW is present today.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that PW/Complainant/Injured Dinesh Kumar is not present today because of some personal exigency.

Let PW/Complainant/Injured Sh. Dinesh Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

IO be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **12.09.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/27.05.2023