

CNR No. DLST01-003488-2019

SC No. 337 of 2019

State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.

FIR No. 425/2018

PS Mehrauli

04.03.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Arjeet Gaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused.
Ld. Counsel for complainant with complainant Sh.
Dinesh Kumar.

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons that some talks of settlement are initiated with the complainant/injured and since there is one cross FIR also which is to be transferred to this Court, one opportunity may be granted for the said purpose. Complainant/injured has also affirmed the submissions.

In view of the above, PW/Complainant/Injured Dinesh Kumar is discharged unexamined for today. **He is bound down for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on **01.08.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.03.2024