

**CNR No. DLST01-003488-2019**  
**SC No. 337 of 2019**  
**State Vs Neeraj Dahiya & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 425/2018**  
**PS Mehrauli**

**01.08.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Neeraj Dahiya absent.  
Accused Devender Singh Balhara and Naveen in person on bail.  
Sh. Arjeet Gaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.  
Complainant / Injured in person.

Exemption application of accused Neeraj Dahiya has been moved on the ground that he has gone to Haridwar for Kawad Yatra. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

It is jointly submitted by both the sides that there is one cross FIR between the parties and settlement talks are going on in both the cases and till that time, recording of evidence may be deferred. The request is allowed.

At request, list now for prosecution evidence on **21.12.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/01.08.2024**