

SC 337/2019
STATE Vs. NEERAJ DAHIYA AND ORS.
FIR No. 425/2018
PS Mehrauli

21.12.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail with Sh Naveen Malik, Ld Counsel for all the accused persons through VC.
Complainant Dinesh Kumar also present who is also a counsel.

Matter is fixed for prosecution evidence.

It is jointly submitted by both the parties that settlement talks between the parties are soon to be finalised and recording of evidence may be deferred for one last time. Request is allowed.

List now for status of the settlement, if any/further prosecution evidence on **24.03.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/21.12.2024