

SC No.337/2019  
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors  
FIR No. 425/2018, PS Mehrauli  
24.03.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present.  
Sh. Arjeet Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused persons along  
with Adv Sh. Naveen Malik.

**Bail Roster for the month of March 2025 has been  
assigned to this court vide circular number  
Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2025/8577-8598, New Delhi dated  
03.03.2025.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that  
since there are multiple litigations between the parties, it is taking  
some time to resolve all the disputes and, therefore, one last  
opportunity may be granted.

It is noted that the present FIR pertains to the year 2018,  
formal charge was framed on 19.03.2023 and it has been more than  
two years but the evidence is yet to start as PW complainant and the  
accused persons have been seeking adjournment on one ground or  
other.

In view of the above, last and final opportunity is  
granted to both the sides to act upon the proposed settlement failing  
which the court shall proceed with recording of evidence of the  
complainant on the next date of hearing.

**PW/Complainant be summoned to appear in person for  
next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned  
for next date of hearing.**

List now for prosecution evidence on 09.07.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/24.03.2025