

SC no.337/2019  
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors  
FIR No. 425/2018  
PS Mehrauli  
24.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present.  
Sh. Suryansh Jamwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the  
accused persons.  
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Complainant/PW Dinesh Kumar in person.

It is jointly submitted by both the sides that  
yesterday one meeting was held between the parties to explore  
the possibility of settlement and some more time may be granted  
for the same.

It is made clear that in case no settlement is arrived  
between the parties by the next date of hearing, the court shall  
proceed further with recording of prosecution evidence.

**Complainant/PW Dinesh Kumar is bound down for  
next date of hearing.**

List now for status of settlement, if any / prosecution  
evidence on 16.09.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/24.07.2025