

SC no.337/2019
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors
FIR No. 425/2018
PS Mehrauli
16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Tarun Kumar, Proxy counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant that complainant/PW Dinesh Kumar could not appear today due to demise of his mother. It is further submitted on behalf of the complainant that a meeting was held between the parties and there is possibility of amicable settlement following which both the parties may take appropriate steps for filing of quashing petition.

At request of Ld. Counsel for complainant, list now for prosecution evidence / further proceeding on **10.12.2025**.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.09.2025