

SC No. 337/2019
STATE Vs. NEERAJ DAHIYA AND ORS.
FIR No. 425/2018
PS. Mehrauli

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. S S Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with Adv Praveen Kumar.

PW/Complainant is not available today due to his LLM exam.

Witnesses at S. No. 1 to 5 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 12.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.12.2025