

SC No. 337/2019
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors
FIR no.425/2018
PS Mehrauli

12.02.2026

Present: Shree Krishna Pandey, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW/ Complainant Dinesh Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for PE.

PWs Retired Ct. Ramdev, Ct Jagveer and HC Mahender are present. PW HC Pawan Shree has sent his exemption request.

It is jointly stated that connected civil case between the parties is pending which is fixed for 16.02.2026 where the parties sought to take it mediation. Accordingly, the parties have sought some time to amicably settle this matter also.

PWs Retired Ct. Ramdev, Ct Jagveer and HC Mahender are discharged unexamined for today as Ld. Regular Additional PP for the State is on leave today.

Put up for report on settlement, if any / further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.02.2026