

SC no.337/2019
State Vs. Neeraj Dahiya and Ors
FIR no.425/18
PS Mehrauli

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.
Accused Neeraj and Naveen are present.
Accused Devender Singh Balhara is absent.
Sh. Pankaj Vivek, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Dr N K Sharma, Proxy counsel for complainant.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of
accused Devender Singh Balhara. Heard, perused and allowed
for today only.

It is jointly stated that matter could not be settled
between the parties.

Summons be issued to the complainant for his
examination on the next date of hearing. Proxy counsel for
complainant is also directed to ensure the presence of
complainant on the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 03.07.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.04.2026